was tolled from August 6, 2012, the date on which he mailed his initial state application, until January 25, 
2016, the date on which the Louisiana Supreme Court denied relief. 

When the federal limitations period then resumed running at that point, only eighty (80) days of 
petitioner's federal limitations period had elapsed, leaving him two hundred eighty-five (285) days 
remaining. Petitioner filed his federal application less than six weeks later, long before his federal 

limitations period expired. Accordingly, his federal application was timely filed, and the Court will therefore 
review the facts of this case and petitioner's underlying claims.